

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Rowley Company Enters Decorative Hardware Category; Acquires Resin Solutions

Launching New Finestra Brand Decorative Drapery Hardware

Gastonia, NC – January 19, 2009 – Rowley Company recently acquired custom decorative drapery hardware manufacturer Resin Solutions, Inc. Terms of the transaction were not disclosed. Together, Rowley Company and Resin are launching Finestra Decorative Hardware.

This new line of custom decorative drapery hardware includes over 100 unique finial designs, a complete offering of poles and accessories and 36 hand-rubbed finish options. All Finestra products are proudly made in the USA.

"Consistent with our strategy, we continue to pursue the right kind of opportunities to grow our business and improve customer service," said Bill Taylor, Chief Executive Officer, Rowley Company. "Launching Finestra Decorative Hardware provides Rowley with an entry into the fashion segment of the industry and helps us deliver on the "one-stop shopping" promise."

Founder of Resin Solutions, Amy Weavil, will continue to lead creative design and business development for Finestra. "Amy's design knowledge and industry experience are invaluable," according to Jeff Denny, Chief Operating Officer, Rowley Company. "Custom creations and custom finishes will continue to be available, as well as the personal service for which Amy and her team are known."

With this announcement, a new Finestra catalog and website are being developed. Call 1-888-443-8182 to request a catalog.

Serving the industry since 1962 and known for excellent customer service, Rowley Company is a manufacturer and distributor of Decorating Supplies and More. Rowley Company supplies bendable fiber board, T-handles, buckram, angle irons, grommets, patterns, duvet and pillow inserts and more for use in Workroom, Installation, Design, Quilting, Upholstery and Marine applications worldwide. The product line includes over 2,700 products which can be shipped the day orders are received.